

University of Mumbai Department of Students' Development

52nd Inter-Collegiate/Institute/Department Youth Festival

Department of Students'
Development
Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan,
B' Road, Churchgate,
Mumbai, PIN Code-400020
Telephone No.-022 2204 2859

From

Dr. Sunil Patil

I/c Director

To.

The Principal,

Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyalay, Pandurtirtha

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to communicate you that the following participant/s from your College/Institution/Department has participated at District/Zonal Inter-Collegiate Youth Festival, University of Mumbai (Zone:Sindhudurg) and secured CONSOLATION Rank in the Event Mehandi Designing held at Kankavli College, Kankavli, Dist. Sindhudurg on August 2. 2019

Sr.					
No.	Name of the Participant	Date of Birth	Class	Division	Roll No
1	Mr. Waingankar Om Sanjay	30/11/2001	Evb com (l. C.)		
You are also inform to communicate your above mentioned students to					

You are also inform to communicate your above mentioned student/s to participate in the final round of Youth Festival, University of Mumbai as per following Schedule. Also informed them to report the Cultural Co-ordinator, University of Mumbai at the following venue and time.

Event						
Mehandi Designing	Venue Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, Churchgate, Mumbai	Date	Reporting Time			
		20/09/2019	09:00 am			
Once again congratulation for the success and best wishes for further and the success are successed as the success and the success are success and the success and the success and the success are success and the success and the success are success and the success and the success are success and the success are successed as the success and the success are successed as the success are success and the success are success are success.						

Once again congratulation for the success and best wishes for further participation Thanking you,

Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director DSD

NOTE:

1. It is obligatory for all the above selected students to make themselves available for the Final Round / Selection Round / Grooming Sessions / Rehearsal Sessions / State Inter-University Cultural Youth Festival / West Zone Inter-University Cultural Youth Festival / National Inter-University Youth Festival / South Asia International Inter-University Youth Festival failing which their prizes won at the Zonal / District / University Youth Festival may be cancelled and their performances at the District / Zonal / University Youth Festival may be considered as null and void. Such students and their college will also be liable for appropriate disciplinary action as decided by University authorities.

2. The students from Sindhudurg, Ratnagiri North, Ratnagiri South, Raigad South and Thane and Palghar Tribal Zone have to submit their advance, failing which they will be not entertained for their hospitality.